
RESOLUTION NO. 21-3~2 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND 
UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES DBA: ALLIED UNIVERSAL 
SERVICES (RES. 20-321), INCREASING THE CONTRACT 
AMOUNT TO $255,235, AND EXTENDING THE TERM 
THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2021 

WHEREAS, County has contracted security guard services both armed and unarmed to 
supplement County staffing needs at facilities which require additional security and protection; 
and 

WHEREAS, the current Contract expired on June 30, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, Invitation for Bid No. 143030 was issued to solicit bids for County-wide 
security services; and 

WHEREAS, the current incumbent Universal Security Services dba: Allied Universal 
Services has agreed to provide a continuation of services at the same price, terms and conditions 
until the Bid process was complete and through August 31, 2021. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada: 

1. Approves the increase in contract amount by $ 46,000 for the new not-to-
exceed amount of $255,235; 

2. Approves a contract extension for a term beginning July 1, 2021 through 
August 31, 2021; 

3. Authorizes the Board Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with 
Allied Universal Services; and 

4. Authorizes the Auditor's Office to encumber the funds. 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 24th day of sA st, 2021, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 
K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock., 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 
ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

y: ~~-~ 
8/24/2021 cc: Purchasing* 

AC* 
USS* 

!1 

Dan M ler, Chair 



AMENDMENT N0.1 TO CONTRACT NO. BFS20-321 WITH 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICES dba: ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 24th day of August 2021 by and between Universal Protection Services 
dba: Allied Universal Security Services and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Security guard services at various locations for the Health and Human 
Services Agency executed on July 28, 2020 by Board authorized Contract BFS20-321 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for a two (2) month contract 
extension, increase in coverage for services as needed, and an increase to the contract in the amount of $46,000 
for the revised not to exceed amount of $255,235; and 

WHEREAS, the original contract was executed on July 28, 2020 and approved by Resolution No. 20-321 in 
the not to exceed amount of $209,235. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. This amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2021. 

2. That the contract term shall be extended to August 31, 2021. 

3. That the Schedule of Services, Exhibit "A" shall be revised to include "as needed" services at the 
same price, terms and conditions of the existing Contract. 

4. That the maximum contract amount be increased by $46,000 to a new maximum contract amount 
of $255,235. 

6. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
COUNTY COUNSEL 

75u~c~la~,~~luzs~sv 
gy ~.. ,~ s ,, .> . ~~,T, 

Aug 26, 2021 

ATTEST: 

By

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

gy; ~~ - 
Honorable Dan Miller Aug 25, 2021 
Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 

CONTRACTOR: 

Julie Patterson Hunter Aug 25, 2021 Luis Estrera 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisor General Manager 

Aug 19, 2021 


